Dane County Board of Supervisors Amending Chapter 10 of the Dane County Code of Ordinances Zoning Map Amendment Petition 11200

Dane County Board of Supervisors does ordain as follows:

The Zoning Districts Maps as referenced under Dane County Code of Ordinance Section 10.03 shall be amended as follows:

Town Map: Town of Springdale Location: Section 24

Zoning District Boundary Changes

A-1 to R-3A

A parcel of land located on part of Lot 1 Certified Survey Map No. 3097, recorded in the Dane County Register of Deeds Office in Volume 12 of Certified Survey Maps, Page 116, as Document No. 1608698. Located in the Town of Springdale, Dane County, Wisconsin, being more particularly described as follows: Beginning at the Southwest corner of said Lot 1; thence S 89°57'39" E, 150.00 feet; thence N 00°20'11" E, 77.44 feet; thence N 89°57'39" W, 120.00 feet; thence N 00°20'11" E, 170.00 feet; thence S 89°57'39" E, 120.00 feet; thence N 00°20'11" E, 110.00 feet; thence S 87°44'49" W, 150.12 feet; thence S 0°20'29" W, 351.44 feet to the point of beginning. This parcel contains 32,760 sq. ft. or 0.75 acres thereof.